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. th Ceptral Schoo ar for the people, working in Central Services; a .
person may be ~ an ordinary person or

• a Harijan Or a Scheduled Tribe; the
~hild of anybody who works in the

' eentral Government will get admis-
:sion to the school. These schools are established in areas where there are

.. public und' rta kings or illere are other Central Government offices; and the chiJdren of these employees can be ent to these Schools. SoJ this is the standar:d norm ot esta~lishing Central Schools. If a Central -School is required anywhere, if these condi-

- tions are fulfille4, sure~y there will
. be established a Central SchooL .•
, (Interruptions)

SHRI BHERAVADAN K. GADHA-
- VI: My question was not about Cen-
.. tral Schools.

Mudkhed-Adilabad Line

111374. SHRI UTTAM RATHOD: Will
- the .Minister of RA~LWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that there has been a consistent demand to extend' the Mudkhed-Adilabad railway line to Ghughus Or Chan aka to facilitate the coal transport to western ar~as and thermal stations;

(b) whether Government have surveyed this line; . and

(c) if so, whether Government propose to :nclude this iine in the Sixth
Plan?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF RAlL WAYS AND
EDUCATION AND SOCIAL WEL-

, FARE AND IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MALLlKARJUN): (a) There has been a demand.

(b) Yes, Sir, on behalf of Maharashtra Government.

(c) No, Sir.

SHRI UTTAM RATHOD: The Railways have their own way Of dealing with the demands of the people and governmen s. In this case, the Maba·

r shtra Government r. quested the C . ntral Government that it has to take coal trom R'ajura and Chandrapur area all the way to Parli Vaijnath via Hyderabad and' so if this line is taken to Ghughus from Adilabad, It will be easier for them to transport coal and even at a lesser cost. They have also spent money on surveying _
this line. They have spent nearly Rs. 10 to 15 lakhs on survey. May I know what is the difficulty for the Railways, n9w to include this line in the Sixth Plan?

SHRI MAL"LIKARJUN: It is true that eaJ'lier in 1976 a survey was c.onducted from Mudkhed to Adilabaa but it has been . found unremunerative. Therefore, it has been dropped.
However, because of the consi 'tent demand and also apart from that, because of the coming up of cement plants etcJ it has been now decided that Parbhani-Mudkhed~Adilabad gauge conversion and from dilaoad to .Pipilkhuti a new line, will be surveyed. This has again to be resurve-
yed and the final location survey will be conducted next year and it will be included in the Sixth Plan.

Asia V ctinls of Racial Wrath in U.K.

*375. SHRI MADHA VRAO SCIN-
DIA:'

SHRr CHITTA BASU:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFF AIRS be pleased to state:

(a,~ whether . Gov~rnment's attention has been drawn to the news-item captioned "Asians main victims of U- K. racial wrath" in the Times of I~dla dated No,vember 19, 1981, stating that an estimated 7,000 racially"moti vated inCidents involving Asians and .
other minority groups occur in England and Wales every year;

(b) if so, whether Governm nt haVe since obtained details of the study referre to therein; and
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c) what according to this study is the estimated number ot Indians and' their families victimised and subj ected to racial wrath in Br tain per year?

. THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASlkHA

0): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) While identifying the race of ''Victims of all racially moti vated incidents it was found that the rate of White victims per 100,000 population wa 1.4, Black victims 51.2, Asian'
victims 69.7 and victims of other • J •

ethnic origin 11 .3.

All racial incidents are not reported to the Police for various reasons.
Even then, ft is estimated' that at ·
'Present there W"Ould be about· 7,OGO racially motivated incidents that would be reported in England and Wales in 'One year. The study shows that ethnic minorities and particularly the Asians (Indians, Pakistanis, and "Bangladeshis) suffer disproportionate ..
ly more from racial attacks. No s€Qa-
rate figure of the number of Indians victimIsed is given in the study.

SHRI MADHA VRAO SCINDIA:
'The figures give~ show an extraordinarily high ratio of violent incidents
-against Asians. It is natural that we, in India, are extremely parturbed and very agitatea about these incldents of TatioIial discriminatio'D in Britain and its POSsible neo-Nazi links, especially when the contribution to economic productivity of Britiai}\ of Ban~- .
d shis, PakistanIS and Indians is 'ery well-Known. In spite 'Of that we are "targets of abusiVe terms like' akisba-

hing' and violent incid'ents.

My question is, that a major new
l nitiative, to combat racial disadvan-
lage and racial discrimination in Btl-
aln has been recently announced by the British Home Secretary. William
:white law ~n 11th December. Whitelaw has st ted: hat they favoured ive action to combat racial di ...

crimination but it did not amOUn to reverse d'iScrimination, I would Ii t.;

to know what is Government' action to this. lte has talked about re_
verse discrimination. He possibly means that it should not be at the neglect of someOne else. What is Government's reaction to these sugg -
tions? Does not the British Home Se<!retary's reference to reverSe discrimination amount to evidence that the issue is already rejudiced before the so called positive atcion has com. menced? May I know: (a) what suggestions if any, has the Government , of India given or made to the British Government? and (b) Prof. David Donington who is Chairman of the Supplementary Benefits Commission United Kingdom has said that riots were not pOlitically motivated but were due to economic reasons. What are the Government~s views on these reactions Of Prof. Donington?

SHRI p. V. NARAsIMHA RAO:
Sir, as a result of this report facts have come out. Now, the facts are irrefutable; they are sacred. They have come out and everyone. knows what the position is. Mr. Whitelaw himself says in his Foreword and quote;

"The allegation was serious and it was important that we should discover the truth etc.

And then he says:
"This is a significant document and I have felt that it would be helpfUl to publish it in full."

Later, he goes on to say:

"aut the study has shown quite clearly that the anxieties expressed about racial attacks ar I justified.

Racially motivated attacks parti cularly, on Asians, are more common than we had supposed and there are indication that they may be on the increase".

So, all these facts hav been ta d by him and he ha Iso gOne on catalogue a ew measUr whi n li wishes to take a I uo .
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"Collection at local level by the police and others who have specific

. responsibility in this field of information about the incidents of racial attacks.

"Failure to appreciate the seriousness of the problem hitherto has been largely due to a lack of reli ...
able information about it.

((Arrangements in all areas for "liaison between the police, iocal authorities and! ethnic minority communities, the precise from which this should take will need to be explored;

"Training Of police officers which will enable them to develop a greater sensitivity towards the phenomenon of racial attacks and tlieir severe impact on minority communities. This training has to be focussed on involvement of minority communities as much as in the class room;

"Assistance to the police by ethnic minority groups on the job training for police officers and the provision for the police to explain matters of offence and law to . community leaders".

In addition to this, I had an occasion to call on Mr. Whitelaw on the 11th, if I remember right, of November. He first referred to this report which was being submitted to him in a few days' ,time, as he told me and he also suggested that a larger recruitment of persons of Asian origin in the police force would be very useful.
He told me that in spite of the best efforts made by them, persons of Asian origin were not forthcoming to get themselves recruited in the police f(\rce.

Now, some of these things we have to consider. The report has been received by us. We are also studying the report. The representatives of the ethnic groups are also stu dying th e report. ~Tow that· the facts have COIT,e out, it lnll be possible to think of several measures apart from the measures which he has already catalogued. So, in course of time, I think, these measures will be spelt out and implemented.

SHRI MADHA VRAO SCINDIA: I
take- it that the Government is not yet ready to give its reactions. Yo are in the process of studying the report. My second suplementary is this. The day after Lord Searman's Report on the Brixton riots was sub_
mitted, a British Weekly called the News of the World, published the results of an opinion poll which they had conducted under the headline: "Please send us home." "Enoch is right." According to the results of the poll 47,.
per cent of the coloured people ques_
tioned wanted to return to the country of their origin. I would like to know what is the Government's reaction to this. And if this is a fact is the Government of India contempla_
ting giving any special facilitie's to such people of Indian origin to resettle in India?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA MO: In fact, what the hon. Member referred to is contained in the conclusions. of the Report. I shall just read:

"(a) Many racial incidents are arried out by gangs of youth;

(b) Ethnic minorities live in a general feeling of fear and appre» hension for their future in view of the racial a,ttacks.

(c) Asian community widely believes that it is victim of a campaign of un-remitting racial harassment which it fears would grow worse in future."

All these things haVe been admitted in the Report they have given. We

. don't have to go for any other poll.
In view of these difficultie and the over.aU situation which is admitteQIY serious measures are being !pelt out and I would cerbdnl.r reque8t tDe h.on. Members to apply heir mindS also to these problems and if any sug·
gestions are forthcoming from them we will be too happy to examine them and pass on the same to the U.K.
Government.

SHRr CHITTA BASU: Sir, the study which has been referred to alsOl makes out and r quote:

"The Survey carried out at the request of the Commons Joint Com..
mittee against racialism found that:

(i) Asians were 50 · times more likely than white people to be victimised;

(ii) Blacks were 36 times as likely to . be attacked.

. In conclusion they also said that racial attacks are happening on a larger scale than anybody thought.
The hon. Minister also adrni tted this in the COurse of his reply. May I know from the hon. Minister whether it is not a fact that the passage of the British Nationality ,Bill would also add to the'Se tensions thereby creating further harassment of the Asians particularly Indi~, Bangladeshis and Pakistanis. If that is the assessment of the Government may I know whether Government has moved the Government of U. K. to take certain steps
&0 that it may not take an alarming p,roportion?

. SHRr P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Sir, . I have answered several .questions on the new Nationality Act.
That has become law. ' But it So happens that actual coming into force of this is to be only . after a year or
80. We haVe had several discussions with the Government of U.K. The House is aware that as a result of the representations made by the Asjan 'Community and also by Us as also as fa resUlt of the discussions ' we haa with them they have agreed to some amendments. They have .alleviated the hardships to a considerable extent but We do not feel that all that bas to be done has been done" As I already submitted it is a co~tinuous process and We are at it.

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA: Sir certain short-term measures are imtn-
ediately required to safeguard the life and property of the Asians. Various Reports have come out which have been read out and referred to here. I would like to know one thing: As far as the question of pI:O-
tecting the lives of persons of the Asian community is concerned one thing has been highlighted by the Bri Ush Press, as well as the Indian Press. That is about the attitude of the local police there. That is to say, they are not giving enough protection to these people and they are partial. That is why the Asian community is terroris.ed in this manner. May I know, Sir, whether our Government has drawn the attention of the British Government to this aspect of the matter?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
That is what I read out from the Foreword of the Home Secretary where it has been pointed out that the Police are not doing what they are ex..
pected to do; there is some lack of orientation, some lack of motivation, about which he has stated that steps are to be taken.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL-
DER: Sir, the External Minister ....

(Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE'
Why does he drop Affairs' J Sir

MR. SPEAKER: It is Mr. Halder's affair.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
Does it mean that he has 1 his '~ffairs' abroad? (Interruption)

MR. SPEAKER: Do you have any objection?
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DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: No,

Sir; I don't object to anythin2!

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA HAL_
:J?ER: Sir, the External Affairs Minister stated that he had talks with the U. K. Government, regarding attacks on black-coloured people in Britain.
May Ii know whether at the last Commonwealth Conference OUr prilne Minister Mrs. Indira Gandhi took up this matter and held talks wi th the Prime Minister of U. K. on this sub ...
ject; and if sO, what is the QutcOlne?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO':
As hon. Members are aware, at these Commonwealth conference meetingfl bilateral matters are not raised. This was not in the Age:qda. But then, you will remember, when the Prime Minister of U. K. visited India, there was a discussion on this subject between them. She made a. statement in the Central Hall while addressing Members of Parliament. And this matter has been discussed between the two GOTl:?rnments off and on. The dis_cussion has not stopped.

SHRI INDRAJ"IT GUPTA: It is something which affects the whole relations between the Commonwealth countries These people are supposed to be citizens of the Commonwealth.

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO :
The supplementary was whether the Prime Minister discussed it with the Prime Minister of U.K. The question itself bilateralises the problem. It is not my fault.

PROF. K. K. TEWARY: In his reply the hon. Minister has stated that certain measures have been introduced in the Nationality Bill of the British Government to alleviate the situa_
tion. On the other hand he SayS that there has been an unprecedented increase in the number of assaults on and cas ' of humiliation of Indian citizens. In view of this, may I know whether the Indian authorities have lodged their strong protests and con~
veyed their total displeasure to the British Government, because the Bri"'!
tish Government has failed to arrest this deteriora ting situation ?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA &AO' :
Sir, we have been taldng up the-
matterw ith the British Government;
and we will continue to do so. This·
is a continuing matter, as I hav stated earlier ..
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MR .. SPEAKEE:: Next Question ..

